
Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY KM-W9 2.4GHz Wireless Mouse. Please 
read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any 
assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number 
and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
2.4GHz Wireless Mouse
USB Wireless Receiver
User Manual
Warranty Card

Specifications
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Getting Started
Turning On the Mouse
1. Install one AA battery (not included) in the battery compartment

2. Take the USB wireless receiver out from the bottom of the mouse (at the back)
    and plug it into a USB port on your laptop or computer

3. The mouse is off in the middle position. Move the power switch to the right to
    turn on power and light or to the left to turn on power only. If you turn on light, 
    the status indicator light will flash green and red rapidly while connecting to  
    the receiver. It will take a moment for the mouse to start working

Changing the DPI Setting
Press the DPI button to toggle between six DPI levels of increasing sensitivity and 
speed– 800, 1200, 1600, 2400, 3200, and 4800. If the light is on, it will flash green 
the number of times that indicates the selected DPI setting by its place in the 
sequence (it will flash once when you choose 800 DPI, right up to six times for 
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4800 DPI). The DPI button responds to more than one press at a time, so you 
can skip directly to the setting you want with the right number of presses. The 
default setting is 1200 DPI.

Sleep Mode
●  The mouse will automatically enter sleep mode if no cursor-movement or 
    button-clicking is detected within 8 minutes
●  Press any button in sleep mode to wake up the mouse

Using the Software
The software can only be used on Windows operating systems. After installing 
the software, all buttons except the left button can be customized. The software 
also allows you to toggle between three polling rates of increasing mouse 
position-reporting frequency– 125Hz, 250Hz, and 500Hz. The default polling rate is 500Hz.

Visit www.aukey.com/downloads to download the software.

Product Care & Use
●  Take the battery out when the mouse is not in use for a long time
●  Keep away from liquids and extreme heat

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and 
product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If 
you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Power/Light Switch
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Model

Number of Buttons

Sensor Type

DPI

Battery Type

Standby Time

Operating Current

Frequency Band

Operating Range

Material

Dimensions

Weight

KM-W9

6

Optical Sensor

800/1200/1600/2400/3200/4800

1 AA battery (not included)

8 minutes

11mA (1.5V)

2.4GHz

Up to 10m / 33’

ABS

121 x 86 x 54mm / 4.76” x 3.39” x 2.13”

105g / 3.7oz (excluding battery)

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die kabellose Maus KM-W9 2,4 GHz von AUKEY 
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam 
durch und bewahren Sie sie gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder 
Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten 
Sie dann bitte die Produktmodellnummer und Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang 
kabellose Maus 2,4 GHz 
kabelloser USB-Receiver
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Technische Daten

Modell

Tastenzahl

Sensortyp

dpi-Stufen

Batterietyp

Standby-Zeit

Betriebsstrom

Frequenzbereich

Reichweite

Material

Abmessungen

Gewicht

KM-W9

6

optischer Sensor

800/1 200/1 600/2 400/3 200/4 800

1 x AA-Batterie (nicht inbegriffen)

8 Minuten

11 mA (1,5 V)

2,4 GHz

bis zu 10 m

ABS

121 x 86 x 54 mm

105 g (ohne Batterie)

Produktbild

Vor
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Erste Schritte
Einschalten der Maus
1. Legen Sie eine AA-Batterie (nicht inbegriffen) in das Batteriefach ein

2. Entnehmen Sie den kabellosen USB-Receiver aus der Unterseite der Maus (hinten) 
    und schließen Sie ihn an einem freien USB-Anschluss Ihres Laptops oder Computers an

3. In der Mittelstellung ist die Maus aus. Schieben Sie die Powertaste nach rechts, 
    um das Licht und die Maus zu aktivieren, oder nach links, um nur die Maus zu 
    aktivieren. Wenn Sie das Licht einschalten, blinkt die Leuchtanzeige abwechselnd
    grün und rot, während die Verbindung mit dem Receiver hergestellt wird.
    Gedulden Sie sich bitte kurz, bis die Maus einsatzbereit ist.

Änderung der dpi-Stufen
Drücken Sie die dpi-Taste, um zwischen sechs dpi-Stufen hin- und herzuschalten. 
Wechseln Sie im Handumdrehen zwischen präziser Steuerung und schnellen 
Bewegungen: 800, 1 200, 1 600, 2 400, 3 200 oder 4 800 dpi. Wenn das Licht an 
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ist, blinkt es x-mal grün, je nach der Platzierung der entsprechenden dpi-Stufe in 
der Reihenfolge (z. B. einmal für 800 dpi und sechsmal für 4 800 dpi). Die dpi-Taste 
reagiert auf mehrmaliges Drücken, d. h. Sie können Stufen überspringen und somit 
schnell und bequem zur gewünschten Einstellung gelangen. Die Standardeinstellung 
liegt bei 1 200 dpi.

Schlafmodus
●  Der Schlafmodus der Maus wird automatisch aktiviert, wenn 8 Minuten lang
    weder der Cursor bewegt noch eine Taste betätigt wurde. Das Licht ist in diesem 
    Modus ebenfalls ausgeschaltet
●  Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um die Maus wieder zu aktivieren

Nutzung der Software
Die Software ist nur mit Betriebssystemen von Windows kompatibel. Nach der 
Installation der Software können abgesehen von der linken Maustaste alle Tasten 
individuell belegt werden. Mithilfe der Software können Sie zudem zwischen drei 
Abfrageraten hin- und herschalten, um die Meldehäufigkeit der Mausposition zu 
steigern – 125 Hz, 250 Hz und 500 Hz. Die voreingestellte Abfragerate liegt bei 500 Hz.

Unter www.aukey.com/downloads können Sie die Software herunterladen.

Produktpflege & Verwendung
●  Entnehmen Sie die Batterie, wenn Sie die Maus über einen längeren Zeitraum 
    nicht verwenden
●  Halten Sie das Gerät von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fern

Garantie & Kundenservice
Bei Fragen, Unterstützungen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte 
unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre 
Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei AUKEY 
erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie 
bitte dessen Kundendienst bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.
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Power-/Lichttaste

Merci d'avoir acheté la souris sans fil 2,4 GHz AUKEY KM-W9. Veuillez lire attentivement 
ce manuel d’utilisation et conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement. Si vous 
avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe d'assistance en fournissant 
le numéro de modèle du produit ainsi que le numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de la boîte
Souris sans fil 2,4 GHz
Récepteur USB sans fil
Manuel d’utilisation
Carte de garantie

Caractéristiques

Modèle

Nombre de boutons

Type de capteur

DPI (PPP, points par pouce)

Batterie

Autonomie en veille

Courant de fonctionnement

Bande de fréquence

Portée de fonctionnement

Matériau

Dimensions

Poids

KM-W9

6

Capteur optique

800/1200/1600/2400/3200/4800

1 pile AA (non incluse)

8 minutes

11mA (1,5 V)

2,4 GHz

Jusqu’à 10 m / 33’

ABS

121 x 86 x 54 mm / 4,76” x 3,39” x 2,13”

105 g / 3,7 oz (piles non fournies)

Schéma du produit

Avant

Roulette de 
défilement / 
Bouton du milieu 
(avec)

Bouton droitBouton 
Gauche

Bouton DPI

Compartiment à piles

Récepteur USB sans fil

Arrièr

Pour commencer
Allumer la souris
1. Installez une pile AA (non fournie) dans le compartiment à piles.

2. Sortez le récepteur USB sans fil du bas de la souris (à l'arrière) et connectez-le à
    un port USB de votre ordinateur portable ou ordinateur de bureau.

3. La souris est éteinte dans la position centrale. Déplacez le commutateur 
    d'alimentation vers la droite pour mettre la souris sous tension et allumer le
    voyant ou vers la gauche pour uniquement mettre sous tension. Si vous allumez 
    la lampe, le voyant clignotera rapidement en vert et rouge pendant la connexion 
    au récepteur. Cela prendra un moment pour que la souris commence à fonctionner.

Changement des paramètres DPI
Appuyez sur le bouton DPI pour basculer entre six niveaux d'augmentation de 
sensibilité et de vitesse : 800,1200,1600,2400,3200 et 4800. Si le voyant est allumé, 
il clignotera en vert le nombre de fois qui indique le réglage DPI sélectionné par 
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sa position dans la séquence. (Il clignotera une fois si vous choisissez 800 DPI, 
jusqu'à six fois pour 4800 DPI). Le bouton DPI répond à plus d'une pression à la fois, 
ce qui vous permet de passer directement au réglage désiré avec le bon 
nombre de pressions. Le réglage par défaut est 1200 DPI.

Mode veille
●  La souris entre automatiquement en mode veille si aucun mouvement du
    curseur ou clic de bouton n'est détecté pendant 8 minutes. La lumière sera
    également éteinte dans ce mode.
●  Appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton de la souris en mode veille pour réveiller la souris.

Utilisation du logiciel
Le logiciel ne peut être utilisé qu'avec des systèmes d’exploitation Windows. 
Après l'installation du logiciel, tous les boutons sauf le bouton gauche peuvent 
être personnalisés. Le logiciel vous permet également de basculer entre trois 
taux d’invitation à émettre de l'augmentation de la fréquence des rapports de 
position de la souris - 125 Hz, 250 Hz et 500 Hz. Le taux d’invitation à émettre par 
défaut est de 500 Hz.

Rendez-vous sur www.aukey.com/downloads pour télécharger le logiciel.

Entretien du produit et utilisation
●  Enlevez la pile lorsque la souris ne sera pas utilisée pour une longue période.
●  Tenir à l’écart des liquides et des sources de chaleur extrême.

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, soutiens ou demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter 
à l’adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro 
de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement 
chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d’un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour 
tous les services ou questions de garantie.
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Commutateur 

Gracias por adquirir el ratón inalámbrico de 2,4 GHz AUKEY KM-W9. Por favor, 
lea con atención este manual de instrucciones y guárdelo para posibles consultas en 
el futuro. Si necesita ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de 
apoyo e indique el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de 
Amazon.

Contenido
Ratón inalámbrico de 2,4 GHz
Receptor inalámbrico USB
Manual de instrucciones
Garantía

Especificaciones

Modelo

Número de botones

Tipo de sensor

PPP (puntos por pulgada)

Tipo de batería

Tiempo de espera

Corriente operativa

Banda de frecuencia

Distancia de funcionamiento

Material

Dimensiones

Peso

KM-W9

6

Sensor óptico

800/1200/1600/2400/3200/4800

1 pila AA (no incluida)

8 minutos

11 mA (1,5 V)

2,4GHz

hasta 10 m

plástico ABS

121 x 86 x 54mm

105 g

Diagrama del producto

Adelante

Rueda de 
desplazamiento / 
botón central 
(conluz) 

Botón derechoBotón

Botón de 

Compartimento de la 

Receptor inalámbrico 

Atrás

Inicio rápido
Encender el ratón
1. Instale una pila AA (no incluida) en el compartimento de la pila

2. Extraiga el receptor inalámbrico USB de la parte inferior trasera del ratón y
    conéctelo a un puerto USB de su ordenador

3. En la posición intermedia del interruptor, el ratón se encuentra apagado.  
    Mueva el interruptor a la derecha para encender el ratón y la luz, o a la izquierda 
    si quiere encender el ratón sin la luz. Si enciende la luz, la luz indicadora de
    estado emitirá un rápido parpadeo verde y rojo mientras se conecta al receptor. 
    Espere unos instantes hasta que el ratón empiece a funcionar

Cambiar el ajuste de PPP
Pulse el botón de PPP para elegir entre seis niveles de PPP con una sensibilidad y 
una velocidad en aumento: 800, 1200, 1600, 2400, 3200 y 4800. Con la luz encendida, 
emitirá un parpadeo de color verde el número de veces que indique el ajuste 
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de PPP seleccionado en su lugar de la frecuencia (de una vez si elige 800 PPP 
hasta seis veces si escoge 4800 PPP). El botón de PPP responde a más de una 
pulsación a la vez, de modo que le permite ir directamente al ajuste que desee 
pulsándolo el número adecuado de veces. El ajuste por defecto es 1200 PPP.

Modo de suspensión
●  El ratón entrará en modo de suspensión automáticamente si no se detecta 
    ningún movimiento del cursor ni la pulsación de ningún botón en 8 minutos. 
    En este modo, también se apagará la luz
●  Para reactivar el ratón, pulse cualquier botón cuando se encuentre en el modo 
    de suspensión.

Utilizar el software
El software puede utilizarse en los sistemas operativos Windows. Una vez instalado 
el software, puede personalizar todos los botones excepto el izquierdo. El software 
también le permite escoger entre tres tasas de sondeo para regular la frecuencia 
con la que el ratón informa de su posición: 125, 250 y 500 Hz. La tasa de sondeo 
por defecto es 500 Hz.

Visite www.aukey.com/downloads para descargar el software.

Utilización y cuidados del producto
●  Extraiga la pila cuando no vaya a utilizar el ratón durante un periodo prolongado
●  Mantenga el ratón lejos de los líquidos y del calor extremo

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en 
contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. 
Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo 
del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados 
directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto 
con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.
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Interruptor de 

La ringraziamo per aver acquistato il mouse marca AUKEY KM-W9 2,4 GHz Wireless. 
Legga il presente manuale d’uso con attenzione e lo conservi in caso di necessità 
futura. Se ha bisogno di supporto, contatti la nostra assistenza clienti comunicando 
il numero di modello del prodotto e il numero di ordine Amazon.

La confezione include
Mouse wireless 2,4 GHz
Ricevitore wireless USB
Manuale d’uso
Garanzia

Specifiche

Modello

Numero di pulsanti

Tipo di sensore

DPI

Tipo di batteria

Tempo di standby

Corrente operativa

Banda di frequenza

Intervallo operativo

Materiale

Dimensioni

Peso

KM-W9

6

Sensore ottico

800/1200/1600/2400/3200/4800

1 batteria AA (non inclusa)

8 minuti

11 mA (1,5 V)

2,4 GHz

Fino a 10 m

ABS

121 x 86 x 54 mm

105 g (batteria esclusa)

Schema del prodotto

Avanti

Rotellina / 
pulsante centrale 
(con indicatore 
luminoso dello status)

Pulsante destroPulsante sinistro

Pulsante DPI

Vano batteria

Ricevitore wireless 

Indietro

Per iniziare
Accendere il mouse
1. Inserire una batteria AA (non inclusa) nel vano batteria.

2. Estrarre il ricevitore wireless USB dal fondo del mouse (sul retro) e collegarlo ad 
    una porta USB del pc fisso o del portatile.

3. Il mouse è spento con l’interruttore nella posizione intermedia. Muovere l’interruttore 
    verso destra per accendere la luce e il mouse o muoverlo verso sinistra per 
    accendere solamente il mouse. Se si accende la luce, l’indicatore luminoso 
    dello status lampeggerà rapidamente nei colori verde e rosso mentre lo si 
    collega al ricevitore. Ci vorrà un momento perché il mouse inizi a funzionare.

Cambiare l’impostazione del DPI
Premere sul pulsante DPI per scegliere tra sei diversi livelli di DPI per aumentarne 
la sensibilità e la velocità: 800, 1200, 1600, 2400, 3200 e 4800. Se la luce è accesa, 
una luce verde lampeggerà un determinato numero di volte per indicare 
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l’impostazione DPI selezionata in base all’ordine di sequenza (lampeggerà una 
volta se si sceglie DPI 800 e fino a sei volte se si sceglie DPI 4800). Il pulsante per DPI 
risponde a più di un solo clic alla volta, perciò sarà possibile impostare 
direttamente il livello scelto attraverso il giusto numero di clic. L’impostazione 
predefinita è di 1200 DPI.

Modalità standby
●  Il mouse entrerà automaticamente in modalità standby se il cursore non è in 
    movimento o se non si preme sui pulsanti per 8 minuti. Anche la luce sarà spenta 
    in questa modalità.
●  Premere sul qualsiasi pulsante del mouse in modalità standby per riattivarlo.

Usare il software
Il software può essere utilizzato solo su sistemi operativi Windows. Dopo averlo 
installato, è possibile personalizzare tutti i pulsanti ad eccezione del sinistro. Il 
software permette inoltre di scegliere tra tre diverse polling rate per aumentare la 
frequenza di campionamento della posizione del mouse: 125 Hz, 250 Hz e 500 
Hz. La polling rate predefinita è di 500 Hz.

Collegarsi al sito www.aukey.com/downloads per scaricare il software.

Cura ed utilizzo del prodotto
●  Rimuovere la batteria quando non si utilizza il mouse a lungo.
●  Tenere lontano da liquidi e calore.

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, contattarci al seguente indirizzo 
che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d’inserire il Suo numero d’ordine di 
Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.
 
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
 
*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente 
da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi 
di servizio o di garanzia.
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Alimentazione / luce


